
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 58

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Dede Feldman

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE MIDDLE RIO GRANDE CONSERVANCY

DISTRICT FOR A COOPERATIVE FIRE PREVENTION PROGRAM.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Sixty-nine thousand dollars

($69,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the middle

Rio Grande conservancy district for expenditure in fiscal year

2000 for a cooperative fire prevention program in the Rio

Grande bosque.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 2000 shall revert to the

general fund.

.125791.1



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1999

January 28, 1999

Mr. President:

Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 58

has had it under consideration and reports same WITHOUT

RECOMMENDATION, and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Fernando R. Macias, Chairman 



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION

KEYBOARD(TYPE SLUGS) Page 3

- 3 -

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  8  For  0  Against

Yes: 8

No: 0

Excused: Griego, Leavell

Absent: None

SB0058CO1


	SCONC Report

