1	SENATE BILL 58
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Dede Feldman
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE MIDDLE RIO GRANDE CONSERVANCY
12	DISTRICT FOR A COOPERATIVE FIRE PREVENTION PROGRAM
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONSixty-nine thousand dollars
16	(\$69,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the middle
17	Rio Grande conservancy district for expenditure in fiscal year
18	2000 for a cooperative fire prevention program in the Rio
19	Grande bosque. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance
20	remaining at the end of fiscal year 2000 shall revert to the
21	general fund.
22	. 125791. 1
23	
24	
25	

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

	1	FORTY- FOURTH LEGISLATURE
	2	FIRST SESSION, 1999
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	January 28, 1999
	7	
	8	Mr. President:
	9	
	10 11	Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
	11	
	12	SENATE BILL 58
	14	
	15	has had it under consideration and reports same WITHDUT
	16	RECOMMENDATION , and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE .
•	1 7	
new	del et	Respectfully submitted,
П	["] 19	
<u>eria</u>	20	
- mat	21	
<u>ored</u>	22	
underscored material	bracketed interial 22 23 23 24 24	Fernando R. Macias, Chairman
<u>unde</u>		
	25	
		- 2 -

1	FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION					
2 3	KEYBOARD	(TYPE SLUGS)			Page	
4	Adopted_		Not Adopted			
5		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)		
6						
7						
8		Date				
9						
10						
11		call vote was <u>8</u>	For <u>0</u> Against			
12	Yes:	8				
13	No:	0				
14		Griego, Leavell				
15	Absent:	None				
16						
17						
18	CROOFOCO	1				
19	SB0058C0	1				
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						